

REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 184 11th August, 2022 Nauru

G.N.No. 777/2022

APPOINTMENT OF H.E. MR. NGUYỄN TẮT THÀNH AS AMBASSADOR EXTRAORDINARY AND PLENIPOTENTIARY OF THE SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM TO THE REPUBLIC OF NAURU

It is notified for general information that Cabinet, on Thursday 4th August 2022, pursuant to Articles 4 and 5 (1) of the Vienna Convention, and Article 17 (1) of the Constitution of the Republic of Nauru, Cabinet has approved the appointment of H.E. Mr. Nguyễn Tất Thành as the Ambassador Extraordinary and Plenipotentiary of the Socialist Republic of Vietnam to the Republic of Nauru.

DATED this 5th day of August, 2022.

SASIKUMAR PARAVANOOR SECRETARY TO CABINET

G.N.No. 778/2022

APPOINTMENT OF DIRECTORS AND DEPUTY CHAIR NAURU AIR CORPORATION BOARD

It is notified for general information that Cabinet on Friday, 5th August 2022 has approved the following:

- 1. The appointment of Mr. Geoffrey Bowmaker as Director & Deputy Chair of the Nauru Air Corporation Board; and
- 2. The appointment of Mr. David DeLuckner as a Director of the Nauru Air Corporation Board.

Dated this 5th day of August, 2022

SASIKUMAR PARAVANOOR SECRETARY TO CABINET

No. 184 11th August, 2022 Nauru

G.N.No. 779/2022

APPOINTMENT OF ACTING CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER RONPHOS CORPORATION

It is notified for general information that on Tuesday, 9th August 2022 Cabinet, pursuant to the RONPHOS Act 2005 (And Ronphos Amendment Acts 2012, 2015 and 2016) Section 12A has approved to appoint Mrs. Charlene Gadabu as Acting Chief Executive Officer for RONPHOS Corporation during the 8th August 2022 to 21st August 2022, until the return of the Acting Chief Executive Officer, Mr. Newman Rykers.

DATED this 9th day of August, 2022.

SASIKUMAR PARAVANOOR SECRETARY TO CABINET

G.N.No. 780/2022

NAOERO CITIZENSHIP ACT 2017 SECTION 13

It is notified for general information that on Tuesday 9th August 2022, pursuant to Section 13 of the Naoero Citizenship Act 2017, Cabinet has approved and granted Nauruan citizenship to the following persons:

- Emma Tekareiti Deingoa
- Rosie Tom

DATED this 9th day of August, 2022.

SASIKUMAR PARAVANOOR SECRETARY TO CABINET

G.N.No. 781/2022

NAOERO CITIZENSHIP ACT 2017 SECTION 13

It is notified for general information that Cabinet on Tuesday 2nd August 2022, pursuant to Section 13 of the Naoero Citizenship Act 2017, approved and granted Nauruan citizenship to Marika Gata Koroisamanunu.

DATED this 5^{th} day of August, 2022.

SASIKUMAR PARAVANOOR SECRETARY TO CABINET